RESOLUTION NO. 15 FOR 1939

WHEREAS, The City of Lebanon desires to obtain a park site for the welfare of said City and benefit of its citizens; and

THEREAS, The City of Lebanon is holding in trust for the Lebanon Commercial Club, a corporation, the title to the land hereinafter described, which land is desirable and adaptable for a city park,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the City of Lebanon purchase from said Lebanon Commercial Club, at a price of not exceeding Seventeen Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$17,000.00), free and clear of all incumbrances, for the use of said City as a park, the following described premises, to-wit:

> Beginning where the center line of Grant Street intersects the center line of Cleveland Street, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon; and thence North to the center of the Lebanon & Santiam Canal; thence following the center line of said Canal in a Southwesterly direction to intersect the center line of Hiatt Street; thence South to intersect the center line of Grant Street; thence following the center line of Grant Street in an Easterly direction to the place of beginning, containing Three acres, more or less, situated in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 17th day of October, 1939.

H. H.

ATTEST:

Recorder.